FLAG ASSOCIATION ENDORSED - 1927

Whereas, the President of the United States of America, Honorable Calvin Coolidge, is Honorary President of the United States Flag Association, and

Whereas, the aim and purpose of the United States Flag Association is to foster, through education and otherwise, reverence for the Flag of the United States and to combat all influences, conditions, and forces hostile to the ideals, traditions, principles and institutions for which that Flag stands,

Therefore, be it resolved, that the National Federation of Temple Sisterhoods in Seventh Biennial Assembly heartily approves the aims of the United States Flag Association and urges all members of the organization to assist in the achievement of the patriotic, far-reaching purposes of the United States Flag Association.